RESOL	UTION NO.	
KLDOL	<i>1</i> 01101110.	

RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHULA VISTA APPROVING THE RECLASSIFICATION OF ONE FA ANALYST TO FA INTELLIGENCE ANALYST IN THE AUTHORIZED STAFFING OF THE POLICE GRANTS SECTION OF THE FEDERAL GRANTS FUND FOR THE SAN DIEGO LAW ENFORCEMENT COORDINATION CENTER

WHEREAS, the City, through the Police Department, acts as the fiscal agent for three law enforcement programs: 1) High Intensity Drug Trafficking Area (HIDTA); 2) San Diego Law Enforcement Coordination Center (SDLECC); and 3) Regional Computer Forensics Laboratory (RCFL); and

WHEREAS, since these law enforcement programs are not a legal entities, they cannot accept funds or hire staff to fill necessary positions; and

WHEREAS, the City, by agreement with the Sheriff's Department, the grant administrator, hires and provides salary and benefits for fiscal agent positions, which are designated as "FA" (Fiscal Agent) in the title description; and

WHEREAS, "FA" positions are at-will and are assigned to the SDLECC and RCFL; and

WHEREAS, one FA Analyst is requested to be reclassified to FA Intelligence Analyst at the San Diego Law Enforcement Coordination Center; and

WHEREAS, this position along with the other "FA positions are fully reimbursed by homeland security grant funds, and the City receives a 5% administrative fee for acting as the fiscal agent.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Chula Vista, that it approves the reclassification of one FA Analyst to FA Intelligence Analyst in the authorized staffing of the Police Grants Section of the Federal Grant Fund for the San Diego Law Enforcement Coordination Center.

Presented by	Approved as to form by	
Roxana Kennedy	Glen R. Googins	
Chief of Police	City Attorney	